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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

10:30 a.m.
Adv Icelandic Provisions, Inc. ~ 25-5013 Hearing on defendant’s motion to approve
\% Ch11 settlement (41)

Origin Food Group, LLC  25-50268

R. BOWERS/CRABTREE/MITCHELL/TAYLOR
WOODMAN/MATTHEWS
ANDERSON/HEYL
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2)

3)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Thurston R. Davis, 11 25-30185
Ntando B. Davis

DALRYMPLE

WARREN

13 Virginia L. Miller 25-30419

DALRYMPLE

13 Dolores M. Munoz 25-30543

DALRYMPLE

13 William D. Caltagirone, Sr. 25-30615
Suzie I. Caltagirone

DALRYMPLE
BARCO

Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (46, 24, 16)

2nd continued hearing on debtors’
objection to claim (58); response
[USA/IRS] (60)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell property (26, 15)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (17, 12)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Capital One Auto
Finance] (11, 4)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Kourtney R. Hogan

DALRYMPLE

13 Darlenia G. Sanders

DALRYMPLE

13 Kenneth S. Taylor
Karen S. Taylor

DUNCAN
WARREN

13 Nicole E. Pantas

DUNCAN

13 Mahamadou Issoufa-Gado

DUNCAN

25-30799

25-30875

21-30640

25-30081

25-30305

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend/
continue automatic stay (17)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)

Hearing on motion to dismiss case
[USA/IRS] (35)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
order (19, 18)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (20, 14, 2)



10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Elizabeth Cole

13 Koy L. Chiu

PRO SE
HOGAN

16-30960

25-30394

25-30514

25-30605

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to turnover and modify plan (492); debtor’s
response (511, 494)

2nd continued hearing on motion to
reappoint Jenny P. Holman as Chapter 13
Trustee [Jenny P. Holman] (495); debtor’s
response (511, 497)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 (512); debtor’s response
(519)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (30, 24, 7)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (47, 34, 24, 18, 13)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (24, 13)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [PennyMac Loan Services, LLC] (25,
13)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

13 Howard L. Perry, Jr.

13 Marvin L. Pickett

PRO SE
WRIGHT

13 Sharmaine T. Ridley

13 Keith L. Middleton

25-30644

25-30678

25-30702

25-30798

25-30852

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (24, 11)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (33, 23)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
strip lien (21); response [The Fourth Ward
Square Condominium HOA, Inc.] (49)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (46, 18)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (24, 19)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (27, 3)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (17); Trustee’s response (19)



19)

20)

13 Jason Iles
Amy Iles

25-30867

25-30885

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (15, 1)



21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

10:00 a.m.

13 Ronald E. Jackson

LEZMAN

13 Theresa F. Bigwood

LEZMAN/BLOSSOM

13 David L. Hamilton

LEZMAN

13 Robert L. Ashcraft, Jr.

LEZMAN

13 Phyllis O. Johnson

BLOSSOM

13 Donald E. Gray
Mary S. Gray

BRUMBAUGH

22-30265

24-30427

25-30650

25-30713

24-30876

24-30133

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (29)

14th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (36, 19)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (17, 2)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell real

property (40, 31)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to incur debt
(66); Trustee’s response (70)



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

13 Gloria A. Liverman

DOWLESS
BARCO

13 Rosalyn B. Taylor
Sheldon D. Taylor

GALLETTA
BLOSSOM

13 Brian L. White

JOHNSON

13 Cydia L. Roper
Joshua Roper

LAYTON
BIRCHER

13 Bryan Rivera

NARDONE

13 Michael B. McLellan
Gladys M. McLellan

25-30547

23-30319

25-30004

25-30794

25-30342

20-30989

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Capital One Auto
Finance] (15, 3)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (35, 3)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Citizens Bank, N.A.] (10, 5)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (19, 2)

3rd continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to sell property
(65, 57)



33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

13 Naytasha Ashford

OPOKU-MENSAH

13 LaTaunya L. Blanks

HANDS
RAUBACH

25-30035

24-30253

24-30424

25-30500

25-30529

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (25); Trustee’s response (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (35)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(26, 24)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (15,11, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (17, 2)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Luminate Bank] (18, 2)



38) 13 Jonathan D. Mclver 25-30692 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (14, 8)

39) 13 Shaun C. Thomas 25-30839 Hearing on debtor’s motion to exclude
conduit payment (4)



40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

11:00 a.m.

13 Sharon D. Guy 20-30412
WHITE
:I; ------- ;-I enry S. Dubar, Jr. 17-31658
Meatta Street
SHEEK
:3: ------- :l" yei P. Green 21-30413
SHEEK
:3: ------- ; ulie C. Champey 23-30694
SHEEK
:3: ------- I-VI ark J. DuFine 24-30757

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (50, 48); Trustee’s
response (51)

4th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to approve settlement and modify plan
(166, 161)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for moratorium
(40, 37)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for hardship
discharge (41); Trustee’s response (43)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (27);
response (8/27/25 doc)

9th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (31, 20, 18, 13)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (100, 99, 89, 83, 77,
69)



45)

46)

47)

48)

19)

13 Jamel L. McCrimmon

24-30894

25-30322

25-30365

25-30462

25-30485

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (17)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (19, 16, 5)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (42, 38, 27)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (26, 23, 13)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (18, 9)



11:30 a.m.

50) 13 Sterling L. Gabriel 25-30549 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (53, 51, 36)

51) 13 Cassandra Littlejohn 25-30874 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)



52)

53)

54)

55)

56)

2:00 p.m.

13 Kevin M. Larson
Carlie R. Larson

GOUDES
KEENAN

13 Karen Sumner-Matson

GOUDES

13 Priscilla H. Jimson

PLANER

24-30511

25-30594

25-30499

25-30772

20-30207

Hearing on debtors’ motion to substitute
collateral and approve settlement (48);
response [CarMax Business Services, LLC]
(49)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (16, 14, 9); debtor’s response (20)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to set value of
property (19)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (14,12, 9, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to exclude
conduit payment (9); Trustee’s response
(12)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
sanctions (38)



57)

58)

59)

60)

13 Bryan A. Sanders
PLANER

:I; ------- ;) iana W. Love
PLANER

:3: ------- ; anet C. Evans
PLANER

:I; ------- ;< iana S. Neely

PLANER

21-30513

24-30884

25-30584

25-30766

6th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to shut down claim and for disgorgement
of overpaid funds (53, 46)

4th continued hearing on order requiring
NCCSCC to provide accounting or appear
and show cause (60)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for relief from court order (66, 57);
Trustee’s response (68)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (17)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 8, 3)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (9,
8)



61)

62)

63)

2:30 p.m.

13 Christopher E. Horenburg 22-30166

PREVOST

13 Matthew P. Webb 22-30440
Megan A. Webb

PREVOST

13 Carmen C. Pena 24-30291

PREVOST

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for moratorium
(33, 30)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (58, 56); Trustee’s
response (59)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (29); Trustee’s response (32)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Piedmont Polymers & 20-31027

Fabrication, LLC

R. WRIGHT
BOWERS, TR.

13 Beal Manufacturing, Inc.  21-30027

R. WRIGHT

11 Tantum Companies, LLC  23-30407

COX/WINER
ABEL
HOUSTON
LIVERMON

4th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to determine tax liability or to set related
bar date (487)

4th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to determine tax liability or to set related
bar date (262)

3rd continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case or motion to convert [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (451); response [Jason M.
Torf] (460); debtor’s response (466)

2nd continued compliance hearing on order
granting the Committee’s and the
Liquidating Trust’s joint motion requiring
production of documents and financial
records (429, 401)

Hearing on application for payment of
administrative expenses [NCR Voyix
Corporation] (479); debtor’s response (481)



4

5)

11 Granite City Mechanical,
Inc.

WOODMAN/MATTHEWS
WARREN

YUREKLI

HAYES, TR.

11 Hyperion UTS, Inc.

WOODMAN
BROWN, TR.

24-30751

24-30777

4th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to turnover (145); response [USA/SBA]
(146); response [USA/IRS] (150); debtor’s
reply brief (160); surreply [USA/SBA] (163)

Hearing on court order and notice of status
hearing (160, 143)
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NO COURT
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Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
September 25 - 26, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



